It was voted unanimously to waive the reading of the motions and accept as the 

official motions the goldenrod colored document filed with the Town Clerk. 

ARTICLE 1: Fiscal Year 2013 Budget Adjustments 
It was voted that the Town raise and appropriate the sum of $116,908 (ONE HUNDRED 

SIXTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHT DOLLARS) in order to supplement 

the following Fiscal Year 2013 Operating Budgets: 

122 Engineering Services for Parker Village Fire Station $36,000 

135 Other Post Employment Benefits (OPEB)  Study $  6,400 

210 Police Personal Services     $57,500 

945 MEGA Worker’s Compensation Assessment  $17,008 

and further; 

It was voted unanimously that the Town transfer the sum of $38,100 (THIRTY 

EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS) from Ambulance Enterprise 

Free Cash in order to supplement the following Fiscal Year 2013 Operating Budgets: 

640 Ambulance Enterprise, Overtime   $  5,000 

640 Ambulance Enterprise, Medical Supplies  $20,000

[...]

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING MINUTES - OCTOBER 15, 2012 
Continued 

ARTICLE 3: Unpaid Bills Prior Fiscal Years 
It was voted unanimously to dismiss Article 3.  

ARTICLE 4: Perchlorate Stabilization Fund and Perchlorate Expenses 
It was voted unanimously that the Town transfer the sum of $375,000 (THREE 

HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS) from free cash to the 

Perchlorate Stabilization Fund for the specific purpose of providing funds for future 

perchlorate contamination remediation and any other related costs; 

and further; 

That the Town appropriate the sum of $100,000 (ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND

[...]

described in a deed recorded in the Middlesex Registry of Deeds in Book 23373, Page 

60 to be under the care, custody, control, and management of the Westford 

Conservation Commission and the Sudbury Valley Trustees held for conservation 

purposes; and to transfer from the Community Preservation Undesignated Fund the 

sum of $760,000 (SEVEN HUNDRED AND SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS) to 

fund such acquisition; and further to authorize the Board of Selectmen to take such 

other action as may be necessary to carry out the purpose of this motion. 

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING MINUTES - OCTOBER 15, 2012 
Continued 

ARTICLE 11:

[...]

It was voted unanimously that the Town accept the reports of town officers, boards and  

committees for the Fiscal Year 2012. 

ARTICLE 2: Unpaid Bills from Previous Fiscal Year(s) 

It was voted unanimously that the Town appropriate from Free Cash $1,770.13 (ONE  

THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY DOLLARS AND THIRTEEN CENTS) to pay for 

unpaid bills of prior fiscal years from Verizon for telecommunication services for various Town 

departments in accordance with the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 44,  

Section 64. 

ARTICLE 3:

[...]

ARTICLE 4: Fiscal Year 2013 Budget Transfers 
It was voted unanimously that the Town dismiss Article 4. 

ARTICLE 5: Transfer from the Perchlorate Stabilization Fund for Perchlorate Expenses 
It was voted unanimously that the Town transfer the sum of $250,000 (TWO HUNDRED FIFTY 

THOUSAND DOLLARS) from the perchlorate stabilization fund to the town manager  

perchlorate remediation account for the purpose of providing funds to address associated issues 

regarding perchlorate contamination. 

ANNUAL TOWN MEETING MINUTES—MARCH 23, 2013